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Sheinberg, Samuel I.

From:
Sent: Friday, August 31, 2018 9:47 AM
To: Walsh, Kathryn E.; Berg, Karen E.; Carson, Timothy; Shaffer, Kristin; Sheinberg, Samuel I.
Subject: FW: Question regarding affidavits and certification

  

From: Whitehead, Nora 
Sent: Friday, August 31, 2018 9:46:31 AM (UTC-05:00) Eastern Time (US & Canada) 
To:  
Cc:  
Subject: RE: Question regarding affidavits and certification 

We would accept either approach. 
  

From:    
Sent: Friday, August 31, 2018 9:35 AM 
To: Walsh, Kathryn E. <kwalsh@ftc.gov>; Berg, Karen E. <KBERG@ftc.gov>; Carson, Timothy <tcarson@ftc.gov>; Shaffer, 
Kristin <kshaffer@ftc.gov>; Sheinberg, Samuel I. <SSHEINBERG@ftc.gov>; Whitehead, Nora <nwhitehead@ftc.gov> 
Subject: FW: Question regarding affidavits and certification 
  
  

From:  
Sent: Friday, August 31, 2018 9:34:00 AM (UTC-05:00) Eastern Time (US & Canada) 
To:  
Cc:  
Subject: Question regarding affidavits and certification 

Dear All, 
  
We have a client that is hoping to file its HSR notification today.  Under its corporate bylaws, the signature of two 
individuals is required to bind the company.  As such, we are planning on having two officers sign the certification 
page.  With respect to the affidavit required under 803.5, would it be acceptable to have the two officers sign a single 
affidavit which notes the dual signature requirement?  Or would the preference be for two separate affidavits? 
  
Thanks very much for your assistance. 
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